
2023 Final Millage Rates
as Adopted by Taxing Authorites

Taxing Authorities have voted and adopted their final millage rates and the percent of tax 
increase/decrease over the rolled back rate. Each Taxing Authority has certified their budget and 

millage rate decisions to the Florida Department of Revenue. The Property Appraiser will now
certify the final tax roll to the Tax Collector to generate bills in November.

Taxing Authority

MARTIN COUNTY BOCC

MARTIN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

CITY OF STUART

TOWN OF SEWALLS POINT

TOWN OF JUPITER ISLAND

VILLAGE OF INDIANTOWN
TOWN OF OCEAN BREEZE

CHILDREN SERVICES COUNCIL OF MARTIN COUNTY
FLORIDA INLAND NAVIGATION DISTRICT

SOUTH FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

General Operations
Fire Rescue MSTU Unincorporated
Parks & Recreation MSTU Unincorporated
Countywide MSTU Unincorporated
(Storm & Road Maintenance)
District One MSTU

District Two MSTU
District Three MSTU
District Four MSTU
District Five MSTU

Special District A-61 (Hutchinson Island) MSTU

State Law Required Local Effort
Local Board Millage Levy

- Capital Outlay
- Discretionary Operating
- Additional Voted Millage

General Operations

General Operations
General Operations

General Operations
General Operations
General Operations
General Operations

Voted Debt Service

Voted Debt Service

Beach Protection District

District Wide
Everglades Construction Basin
Okeechobee Basin

Rolled Back 
Rate

Final Millage 
Rate

% Increase or
Decrease as 

Adopted
5.9551
2.3895
0.1672
0.5384
0.0718
0.1995
0.0898
0.0419
0.0570
0.0606
2.8726

2.4364

4.5775
0.1487
2.9875
2.5283
0.868
0.2472
1.4446
0.9419
0.3275
0.0288
0.0850
0.0293
0.0920

6.6017 10.86%
2.6884 12.51%

-2.27%
11.24%

-0.56%
-0.80%
-1.11%
-3.58%
-0.70%
33.50%
11.22%

12.79%

9.23%
0.00%
9.46%
10.30%
10.52%
0.00%
12.86%
-15.07%
10.47%

11.53%
0.00%

11.60%
11.52%

0.1634
0.5989

0.0714
0.1979
0.0888
0.0404
0.0566
0.0809
3.1950

2.7480

5.0000
0.1487
3.2700
2.7887
0.9593
0.2472
1.6304
0.8000
0.3618
0.0288
0.0948
0.0327
0.1026


