2023 Final Millage Rates as Adopted by Taxing Authorites

Taxing Authorities have voted and adopted their final millage rates and the percent of tax increase/decrease over the rolled back rate. Each Taxing Authority has certified their budget and millage rate decisions to the Florida Department of Revenue. The Property Appraiser will now certify the final tax roll to the Tax Collector to generate bills in November.

certify the final tax roll to the Tax Collector to generate bills in November.				
Taxing Authority		Rolled Back Rate	Final Millage Rate	% Increase or Decrease as Adopted
	General Operations	5.9551	6.6017	10.86%
MARTIN COUNTY BOCC	Fire Rescue MSTU Unincorporated	2.3895	2.6884	12.51%
	Parks & Recreation MSTU Unincorporated	0.1672	0.1634	-2.27%
	Countywide MSTU Unincorporated (Storm & Road Maintenance)	0.5384	0.5989	11.24%
	District One MSTU	0.0718	0.0714	-0.56%
	Special District A-61 (Hutchinson Island) MSTU	0.1995	0.1979	-0.80%
	District Two MSTU	0.0898	0.0888	-1.11%
	District Three MSTU	0.0419	0.0404	-3.58%
	District Four MSTU	0.0570	0.0566	-0.70%
	District Five MSTU	0.0606	0.0809	33.50%
MARTIN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	State Law Required Local Effort	2.8726	3.1950	11.22%
	Local Board Millage Levy - Capital Outlay - Discretionary Operating - Additional Voted Millage	2.4364	2.7480	12.79%
CITY OF STUART	General Operations	4.5775	5.0000	9.23%
	Voted Debt Service	0.1487	0.1487	0.00%
TOWN OF SEWALLS POINT	General Operations	2.9875	3.2700	9.46%
TOWN OF JUPITER ISLAND	General Operations	2.5283	2.7887	10.30%
	Beach Protection District	0.868	0.9593	10.52%
	Voted Debt Service	0.2472	0.2472	0.00%
VILLAGE OF INDIANTOWN	General Operations	1.4446	1.6304	12.86%
TOWN OF OCEAN BREEZE	General Operations	0.9419	0.8000	-15.07%
CHILDREN SERVICES COUNCIL OF MARTIN COUNTY	General Operations	0.3275	0.3618	10.47%
FLORIDA INLAND NAVIGATION DISTRICT	General Operations	0.0288	0.0288	0.00%
SOUTH FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT	District Wide	0.0850	0.0948	11.53%
	Everglades Construction Basin	0.0293	0.0327	11.60%
	Okeechobee Basin	0.0920	0.1026	11.52%